
Campbell County 
 

 
Local Building & 
HVAC Inspector: Campbell County  (excludes the cities of Cold Springs & Newport)  
    www.campbellcountyky.org  
    1098 Monmouth St., Ste. 343 Newport, 41071 
 
Including the cities of California, Cold Springs, Crestview, Melbourne, Silver Grove, 

Southgate, Woodlawn 
Mark Brant 859-292-3880 

    mbrant@campbellcountyky.org  
      
    Newport 
    998 Monmouth St., Newport 41071 
    Brian Steffen  859-292-3637    
    bsteffen@newportky.gov 
     
    Wilder 
    Terry Vance 
    859-581-8884 

 
    Doug Roell  
    droell@newportky.gov  
 
Local Building Inspector Fort Thomas  Kevin Barbian  859-572-1210 
Only:    Highland Heights David Whitacre  859-581-9600 
    Wilder   Terry Vance  859-581-8884  
              
State Building Inspector: Bill Amato 
Office Phone Number:  606-584-0566 
E-mail Address:   william.amato@ky.gov  
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:  Kevin Dotson 
E-mail Address:   kevin.dotson@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   606-842-0689 
 
State Elevator Inspector: Sheri Bushelman 
E-mail Address:   sheri.bushelman@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   502-382-8350 

 

 
HVAC Inspector:  Steve Shively 

E-mail Address:   steven.shively@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   502-686-0676 
Office Address:   1098 Manmouth St., Rm 343, Newport, KY 41072 (Wednesday) 
 

 

 
Plumbing Inspector:  Bobby Saylor    Chris Stein 

E-mail Address:   bobby.saylor@ky.gov  chris.stein@ky.gov  

Cell phone:   502-226-0720    859-229-6559 
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    Patrick Kennedy  Don Sustarich 
    Patrick.kennedy@ky.gov don.sustarich@ky.gov 
    859-391-8513   859-351-2405 
 
Office Hours:   Monday, Wednesday, Friday (8 a.m. – 9:30 a.m. EST) 
Office Phone Number:  859-341-8228 
 
Office Address:   Northern Kentucky District Health Department 
                          610 Medical Village Drive 
                          Edgewood, KY 41017 
 
Northern KY Plan Review: Chris Stein 
    chris.stein@ky.gov 
 
Office Hours:   Tuesday & Thursday (8 a.m. – 9:30 a.m. EST) 
Office Phone Number:  859-341-8228 
 
Health Dept.: 
Environmentalist:  Laura Strevels,   Ted Talley (food inspector) 
Office Phone Number:  859-341-4151  
 
Boiler Inspector:  James Hagerman 
E-mail Address:   james.hagerman@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:   606-356-7770 
 

Updated 8/1/2016/rh 
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